
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 – 2018 Radio 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance. 

Description of 
Issue

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 
Description of 
Program/Segment

Politics HearSay 

HearSay 

4.16.18

4.18.18

4.30.18

5.2.18

5.14.18

5.31.18

6.4.18

6.5.18

6.7.18

6.13.18

6.18.18

6.19.18

6.20.18

6.25.18

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 Min

52 Min

52 min

52 min

52 Min

52 Min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

HearSay Headlines 

Municipal Elections  

HearSay Headlines 

After the vote 

Pay Inequities 

Protest in America 

Virginia GOP Senate Primary

2nd Congressional Primary

1st Congressional Primary

Virginia Primary Results 

Immigration Policy

Rep. Scott Taylor

Elaine Luria 

Trump Trade Policy

Local Economy HearSay 4.4.18

4.10.18

5.21.18

5.30.18

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

Local Housing Market

State of the City: Virginia 
Beach

Regional Economic Forecast

Sale of the Virginian Pilot 
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Health Another View 

HearSay 

Another View

4.27.18

4.12.18

5.1.18

6.11.18

6.28.18

6.22.18

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

Diabetes Prevention 

Pet Health 

Mental Health 

Suicide in America 

Pet Health 

Black Men and Mental 
Health

Education HearSay 6.14.18 12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

Middle Skill Jobs

Race Another View 

HearSay 

4.6.18

4.20.18

4.24.18

5.23.18

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

Dr. Martin Luther King’s Life

How to be Less Stupid 
About Race 

Civil Rights Lawyer Michelle 
Alexander 

Sissieretta Jones 

Social Topics Another View 

HearSay 

4.13.18

5.11.18

4.2.18

4.3.18

4.17.18

5.8.18

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min 

AV Roundtable  

#MeToo

The Power of Boycott

Human Trafficking in HR

Eviction in Hampton Roads 

Boy Scouts Changing Name
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5.15.18 12:06 52 min

What it means to be 
American

Environment HearSay 4.7.18 12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

Offshore Drilling in VA 

Military HearSay 5.10.18 12:06 52 min Military Spouses 


