Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 – 2018 Radio

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	HearSay	4.16.18	12:06	52 min	HearSay Headlines
		4.18.18	12:06	52 min	Municipal Elections
		4.30.18	12:06	52 Min	HearSay Headlines
		5.2.18	12:06	52 Min	After the vote
		5.14.18	12:06	52 min	Pay Inequities
	HearSay	5.31.18	12:06	52 min	Protest in America
		6.4.18	12:06	52 Min	Virginia GOP Senate Primary
		6.5.18	12:06	52 Min	2 nd Congressional Primary
		6.7.18	12:06	52 min	1 st Congressional Primary
		6.13.18	12:06	52 min	Virginia Primary Results
		6.18.18	12:06	52 min	Immigration Policy
		6.19.18	12:06	52 min	Rep. Scott Taylor
		6.20.18	12:06	52 min	Elaine Luria
		6.25.18	12:06	52 min	Trump Trade Policy
Local Economy	HearSay	4.4.18	12:06	52 min	Local Housing Market
		4.10.18	12:06	52 min	State of the City: Virginia Beach
		5.21.18	12:06	52 min	Regional Economic Forecast
		5.30.18	12:06	52 min	Sale of the Virginian Pilot
		1		1	

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 – 2018 Radio

Health	Another View	4.27.18	12:06	52 min	Diabetes Prevention
	HearSay	4.12.18	12:06	52 min	Pet Health
		5.1.18	12:06	52 min	Mental Health
		6.11.18	12:06	52 min	Suicide in America
		6.28.18	12:06	52 min	Pet Health
	Another View	6.22.18	12:06	52 min	Black Men and Mental Health
Education	HearSay	6.14.18	12:06	52 min	Middle Skill Jobs
			12:06	52 min	
			12:06	52 min	
			12:06	52 min	
			12:06	52 min	
Race	Another View	4.6.18	12:06	52 min	Dr. Martin Luther King's Life
		4.20.18	12:06	52 min	How to be Less Stupid About Race
	HearSay	4.24.18	12:06	52 min	
					Civil Rights Lawyer Michelle Alexander
		5.23.18	12:06	52 min	Sissieretta Jones
Social Topics	Another View	4.13.18	12:06	52 min	AV Roundtable
		5.11.18	12:06	52 min	#MeToo
	HearSay	4.2.18	12:06	52 min	The Power of Boycott
		4.3.18	12:06	52 min	Human Trafficking in HR
		4.17.18	12:06	52 min	Eviction in Hampton Roads
		5.8.18	12:06	52 min	Boy Scouts Changing Name

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 – 2018 Radio

		5.15.18	12:06	52 min	What it means to be American
Environment	HearSay	4.7.18	12:06 12:06	52 min	Offshore Drilling in VA
Military	HearSay	5.10.18	12:06	52 min	Military Spouses

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.